Division of Corporations



Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Public Access System

Electronic Filing Cover Sheet

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H02000206426 7)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To:

Division of Corporations : (850)205-0380 Fax Number

From:

: UCC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. Account Name Account Number : 119980000054 : (850)681-6528 Phone : (850)681-6011 Fax Number

MERGER OR SHARE EXCHANGE

STRAWN GROVES INCORPORATED



10/1/02

PM 4: 16

10 J Def J 2005 J4:28 Fax:8506816011

NCC REBAICES

ARTICLES OF MERGER Merger Sheet

MERGING:

٤

THEODORE STRAWN, INCORPORATED, a Florida corporation, 122695

INTO

STRAWN GROVES INCORPORATED, a Florida entity, 147041

File date: October 1, 2002

Corporate Specialist: Darlene Connell

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

H02000206426

ARTICLES OF MERGER BETWEEN STRAWN GROVES INCORPORATED AND THEODORE STRAWN, INCORPORATED

l

P. 02

DCf J 2005 Jd:28

Porsuant to Section 607.1105, Florida Statutes, Strawn Groves Incorporated, a Florida corporation ("Groves"), and Theodore Strawn, Incorporated, a Florida corporation ("Theodore"), adopt the following Articles of Merger for the purpose of merging Theodore into Groves, the latter of which is to survive the merger.

ARTICLE 1

The name, address of principal office, jurisdiction, entity type, Florida registration number, and FEI number for each merging party is as follows:

Name and Street Address	VISION OCT
Theodore Strawn, Incorporated 5707 North U.S. 17 DeLeon Springs, FL 32130	
Jurisdiction and Document Number	PH 4: 16
Florida, 122695	· 16
Entity Type and FEI Number	
Corporation, 59-0467270	
The name, address of principal office, jurisdiction, entity type; number, and FEI number for the <u>surviving</u> party is as follows:	Florida registration
Name and Street Address - Surviving Company	-
Strawn Groves Incorporated 5707 North U.S. 17 DeLeon Springs, FL 32130	
Jurisdiction and Document Number	
Florida, 147041	
Entity Type and FEI Number	
Corporation, 59-0575506	
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	Ho2000 206426

Fax:8506816011

.

NCC SERVICES

Q

ARTICLE II

The surviving party shall be Strawn Groves Incorporated.

ARTICLE III

The attached Plan of Merger meets the requirements of section 607.1101, Florida Statutes, and was adopted by the shareholders of Groves (surviving corporation) on September 30, 2002 and by the shareholders of Theodore (merging corporation) on September 30, 2002 in accordance with Chapter 607, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE IV

The merger is permitted under the respective laws of all applicable jurisdictions and is not prohibited by the Articles of Incorporation of Groves or Theodore.

ARTICLE V

The effective date of the merger shall be as of 12:01 a.m. on October 1, 2002.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned have executed these Articles of Merger this 30th day of September, 2002

STRAWN GROVES INCORPORATED, a Florida corporation

12 10 10 1

Т

HO2 000 2064 26

By Its:/ Secretary

THEODORE STRAWN, INCORPORATED, a Florida corporation

By: John Strawn Secretary Its: (

034983-002 . BKNOT/BKNOT : 00351722.DOC; 1

NCC ZEKAICEZ

Ho2000205426

DCf J 5005 Jd:50 6.03

Exhibit "A"

PLAN OF MERGER BETWEEN STRAWN GROVES INCORPORATED AND THEODORE STRAWN, INCORPORATED

The following Plan of Merger, which was adopted and approved by Strawn Groves Incorporated, a Florida corporation ("Surviving Corporation") and Theodore Strawn, Incorporated, a Florida corporation ("Theodore"), is being submitted in accordance with section 607.1101, Florida Statutes.

1. The name and jurisdiction of each merging party are as follows:

Strawn Groves Incorporated, a Florida corporation

Theodore Strawn, Incorporated, a Florida corporation;

The name of the <u>surviving</u> party is:

Strawn Groves Incorporated, a Florida corporation

3. On the effective date of the merger the general terms and conditions of the merger are: (i) the separate existence of Theodore shall cease and Theodore shall be merged with and into Surviving Corporation, (ii) the Articles of Incorporation of Surviving Corporation in effect immediately prior to the effective date of the merger shall be the Articles of Incorporation of the Surviving Corporation, (iii) the Bylaws of Surviving Corporation in effect immediately prior to the effective date of the Bylaws of the Surviving Corporation, and (iv) the Federal Employer Identification Number ("FEI") assigned to Surviving Corporation shall remain the FEI used for the Surviving Corporation.

4. The manner and basis of converting the shares of Theodore and Surviving Corporation into the shares of the Surviving Corporation is as follows: As of the effective date of the merger, October 1, 2002, the shares held by the Estate of Robert Strawn shall be converted into and become fully paid and non-assessable shares of Surviving Corporation, and the shares held by Strawn Groves Incorporated shall be converted into and become fully paid and non-assessable shares of Strawn Groves Incorporated in accordance with their proportionate percentages of pre-merger ownership. The pre-merger shares of Strawn Groves Incorporated in accordance with their proportionate percentages of pre-merger ownership. The pre-merger shares of Strawn Groves Incorporated with the Merger Agreement dated September 30, 2002 by and between Strawn Groves Incorporated, Theodore Strawn, Incorporated, John Strawn, R. Kirk Strawn, David Strawn, and the Estate of Robert Strawn.

034983-002 : HKNOT/BKNOT : 00351729.DOC: 1

Def I 2005 IV:29 P.04

NCC REKAICER

Ho2000206426